PK 12502 SH

LIFETIME EXCELLENCE

VARIETY OF USES
CRANE'S ENTIRE

LIFETIME.
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A Higher payloads due to intelligent %

lightweight design

2 More lifting power due to S-HPLS

I max 5260kg

16m 7 Additional applications due to
Power Link Plus

14m

7 Practical and attractive due to
Functional Design

12m

10m

2 High value retention due to KTL

am coating

Bm

4m

2m

Om

-2m

-4m
Mai. lifting moment 11.Amt/112.0 kNm 82600 ft. Ibs

815-870 Max. lifting capacity 5700 kg/55.9 kN 12570 Ibs
e Max. hydraulic outreach 14.1m 45' 3"
Max. manual outreach 16.1m 52' 10"
Slewing angle ADQ°
Slewing torque 1.3 mt/12.7 KNm 9370 ft.lbs
Stalilizer spread std. 3.2m/10' 6" max. 5.6m/18"' 4"
Fitting space required (std.) 0.70m 24
Width folded 2.38m 710"
Max. operating pressure 365 bar 5293 psi
Recommended pump capacity from 45 1/min 11.9 US gal./min
to 601/min 15.9 US gal./min
Cead weight (std.) 1160 kg 2557 Ibs
700-790
(27.56"-31.10") KTL Pleg© RRC HPSC AOS
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* Optional features / country-specific equipment




PALFINGER LOADER CRANES
SUPERIOR LIFE-
CYCLE PERFORMANCE.

LIFETIME EXCELLENCE

www. palfinger.com/thebrand

ions.
ry. Subject to technical changes, errors and translation mistakes.




PALFINGER (a3 7:1)(<

KTL Pagranlc Isc
® C T T

Cost-efficient Crane Technology

The PK 19502 is impressive due to its flexible use and high cost efficiency. Its compact transport dimensions together with a low
dead weight makes it a sought-after helpmate in many sectors. Experienced operators appreciate its large stabilizer width and
optimized design concept.

Combined with the new PALFINGER standing platform control system, the PK 19502 is convenient and comfortable to control.



PK 19502 High Performance
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Technical Specifications (EN 12999 HC1 HD4/B3)

Max. lifting moment
Max. lifting capadty
Max. hydraulic outreach
Max. manual outreach
Slewing angle

Slewing torque

2065 (81.30")
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18.8 mt/184.0 kNm
6100 kg/59.8 kN
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Stabilizer spread std. 5.0 m/ 16’ 5" max. 7.4 m/24’ 3"
Fitting space required (std.)  0.91 m 27127
Width folded 255 g4
Max. operating pressure 320 bar 4640 psi
Recornmended pump capadty from 45 I/min 11.9 US gal./min
to 65 I/min 17.2 US gal./min
Dead weight (std.) 2391 kg 5270 1Ibs
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Applications shown in the leaflet do not always correspond 1o the standard specifications. Design and specification are subject to change without
prior notice. Dimensions may vary. Subject to technical changas, errors and translation mistakes.
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Maximum functionality and flexibility

The PK 48002 EH impresses by virtue of its perfect combination of electronics and hydraulics.

Its Power Link Plus double linkage system with 15 degree reverse linkage knuckle boom is a guarantee for maximum per-
formance when it comes to power and maneuverability.

With electronic HPLS, excellent control valve technology and radio remote control as standard, it becomes the perfect crane

for delicate heavy-duty assignments. ltsrange of applications is hugely extended when combined with a fly jib.




PK 48002-EH High Performance
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Technical Specifications (EN 12999 HC1 HD4/B3)

7.4 m

Stabilizer spread (std.}
Fitting space required

Width folded

46.5 mi/456.3 kNm

Max. lifting moment
Max. lifting capacity

min. 1.45 m/max. 1.59 m

25T m

18300 kg/179.5 kN

16.3m
23.3m
30.2m

400°

Max. hydraulic outreach

350 bar

Max. operating pressure

Max. manual outreach
Qutreach (+ fly jib)
Slewing angle

from 80 I/min to 100 I/min

4420 kg

Recommended pump capacity

Dead weight (std.)

5.5 mt/54.0 kNm

Slewing torgue

1873 (73.72"}

1590 (62.60")
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Applications shown in the leaflet do not always correspond to the standard specifications. Design and specification are subject to change without

prior notice. Dimensions may vary. Subject to technical changes, errors and translation mistakes.

INGER

www.palfinger.com

= Optional features/country-specific equipment
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Huge operating range opens up new possibilities



The PK 8501 combines its maintenance-free extension system with up to 5 hydraulic boom extensions and an outreach of upto
14 meters 4511"). The "Electronic High Power Lifting System" (E-HPLS) of the PK 9001 EH increases the lifting power and reduces

the working speed as required.




Versatility sets new standards




Knuckle joint on knuckle boom

The knuckle joint significantly improves the crane’s motion geometry.
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Maintenance-free extension system

With the maintenance-free extension system PALFINGER sets a clear path in easy servicing. The use
of sliding elements made of special plastic in combination with the proven KTL cathodic dip painting
means that the extension boom system no longer has to be serviced by the operator. This not only
saves fime and expense but also protects the environment.

Control console

All important information about the crane can be seen on the main control stand. A digital indicator
counts and displays the operating hours. Ergonomic control levers and the optional lighting package
provide increased safety and comfort even in poor visibility conditions.

Lighting package {optional)

The control stand is supplied on request with LED illumination and backlit symbols.
LED warning lights are fitted on the outriggers to provide better visibility.

Functional Design

Functional Design elements increase working comfort, protect against damage and make servicing
and maintenance easier. The spiral tube hose optimally protects the hydraulic hoses from environ-
mental influences, damage and dirt.

Radio remote control

Radio remote control with digital data transmission (standard on EH models) offers maximum
efficiency and comfort. The display integrated in the handset informs the crane operator
continuously about the current capacity loading level of the crane.

PALTRONIC 50

Maodern electronics in the increasingly complex crane system offers safety and comfort functions
which make the crane operator's work easier and increases the efficiency of the crane job.




Outrigger system

All the outriggers are fitted as standard with a ball-jointed support plate that can be swivelled
through 10°. This enables them to adapt optimally to the ground. The enlarged plate also reduces
the pressure on the ground. The PK 8501 and 9001 EH High Performance fit onto all standard truck
chassis frames. Three outrigger widths are available: 3.2 m, 10'6” {mechanical),

4.9m, 161" (mechanical or hydraulic) and 5.6 m, 18’4 (hydraulic).

Load-holding valve

They prevent the crane boom from dropping and are fitted as standard on all slewing, lifting,
knuckle-boom and extension cylinders. The valves are positioned in such a way that they are
protected against damage.

Hose equipment for auxiliary equipment

Hoses providing oil supply for auxiliary equipment are routed in compact trays and protective chains.
A clean design offers maximum service life.

Return oil utilisation

The high speed of the extension system is impressive. It results from return oil utilisation, which is
installed as standard, and the generously dimensioned hydraulic lines. This increases efficiency
in all types of applications!

KTL - the cathodic dip painting

The shot-blasted crane parts are covered in zinc phosphate in an immersion process and coated
electro-statically. The subsequent two-component top coating of paint provides a surface protection
which in the past was usually only found in the automotive industry.

I1SC (optional)*
The integrated stability control {ISC) is a system that monitors the stability of the crane vehicle.

The system adjusts the crane's lifting forces depending on the current stability support situation and
the crane boom to ensure the vehicle's stability over the entire working area.

* ISC or an alternative system for monitoring stability is mandatory in the version compliant with EN1299%:2009.
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AOS (optional)

The Active Oscillation Suppression system available exclusively from PALFINGER compensates for jolts
and sharp stress cycles caused by crane operation. Because oscillations are eradicated the crane can
work with precision, much faster and therefore more cost-efficiently.

AOS

Active Osclilation Suppres=sion
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Max. lifting capacities

STD

Max. lifting capacities
Outreach

hydraulic

3.5m 116
54m EeG
A

Max. lifting capacities
Outreach

hydraulic

36m 1107
55m 181"
7.4m 243"
B

Max. lifting capacities
Outreach

hydraulic

3.7m 12527
5.6m 18" 4"
7.5m 247"
95m 312"
rmanual

11.7m 385"
13.7m 44 11"
C

Max. lifting capacities
Outreach

hydraulic

3.8m 126"
5.7m 188"
7.6m 24 11"
9.6m 31°6"
1M1.6m 381"
manual

13.6m 447"
156m 517 2"
D

Max. lifting capacities
Outreach

hydraulic

3.9m 12°10"
5.8m 19° 0"
7.7 m #5:.37
9.7 1m 317107
11.7m 385"
13.7m 44117
manual

(SR S

5400 kg
Capadty

2200 kg
1440 kg

5200 kg
Capadity

2100 kg
1340 kq
1000 kg

5000 kg
Capadity

2000 kg
1240 kq
900 kg
700 kg

520 kg
410 kg

4900 kg
Capadity

1880 kg
1140 kg
00 kg
600 kg
480 kg

380 kg
300 kg

4800 kg
Capadity

1760 kg
1060 kg
710 kg
510 kg
200 kg
320 kg

260 kg

11900 Ibs

4850 Ibs
3170 Ibs

11460 Ibs

4630 Ibs
2950 Ibs
2200 |bs

11020 Ibs

4410 Ibs
2730 Ibs
1980 Ibs
1540 Ibs

1150 |bs
900 Ibs

10800 [bs

4140 Ibs
2510 Ibs
1760 |bs
1320 Ibs
1060 Ibs

840 Ibs
660 |bs

10580 [bs

3880 Ibs
2340 lbs
1570 Ibs
1120 Ibs
880 Ibs
710 Ibs

570 Ibs
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PK 9001 EH High Performance

STD N Max. lifting capacities
|
STD
Max. lifting capacities 5400 kg 11900 Ibs
Outreach Capacity
hydraulic
35m 11" 6 2450 kg 5400 Ibs
‘ 54m | 1600 kg 3530 Ibs
Package model PK 9001 EH: A
e E-HPLS . .
B L o Bilitoni Max. lifting capacities 5200 kg 11460 Ibs
= ¢ Radio remote control with LED display (h)u(jtrea‘;h AT
I 1 - e Danfoss clontrol valve or PYG2000 3?6 r;u - 1107 2350 kg 180 Ibs
o o] S 55m 1817 1500k 33101bs
iy sl T S N N 0 R s 74m 243" 1120kg  24701Ibs
TLLg-  °
e Max. lifting capacities 5000 kg 11020 lbs
m Outreach Capacity
i hydraulic
Tom 3.7m 12" 27 2200 kg 4850 Ibs
56m 184" 1400 kg 3090 Ibs
75m 24" 7" 1020 kg 2250 1bs
95m 3127 780 kg 1720 Ibs
mantal
- 7 11.7m 38 5” 600 kg 1320 Ibs
e 13.7m 44117 470 kg 1040 |bs
C
Max. lifting capacities 4900 kg 10800 Ibs
" Outreach Capacity
- hydraulic
j 38m  12'6" 2100kg 4630 Ibs
S A A 57m 18" 8" 1300 kg 2870 Ibs
76m 24" 117 920 kg 2030 Ibs
c o e o e or B S o S A 96m 31'6" 700 kg 1540 Ibs
R — e 1.6m 381" 560kg 1230 1bs
| e 1G500Ibe 15m N |_waxmssmtgs ::: rmanual
- \'l \\‘ : 136m 44 7" 440 kg 970 |bs
m VLN :: 156m 51"'2"° 350 kg 770 |bs
N A ‘.
\ N N - D
" - in Max. lifting capacities 4800 kg 10580 Ibs
i\ :“ - X :: Outreach Capacity
“a: . hydraulic
== =, e a 39m 12" 107 2000 kg 4410 1bs
" 11 Ll TR TR TN I I 58m  19'0" 1200kg  26501bs
" fo s / & o | e \mrg B 77m 253 830 kg 1830 Ibs
" i \5.;’ " SR R A 97m 317107 600 kg 1320 Ibs
_— i i Ei N \ o 11.7m 385" 470 kg 1040 bs
e 5 /A i | Vi 13.7m 44117 380 kg 840 |bs
7%_‘1."_ T B Bn e e e e e i 'm:n_m Tm Gm im &m Gm Tm &m Sm Rm 1im f2m m dm e manual
157 m 51'6"” 300 kg 660 |bs



PK 8501 High Performance

Technical Specifications (EN 12999 HC1 HD4/B3)

PK 9001 EH High Performance

Technical Specifications (EN 12999 HC1 HD4/B3)

Max. lifting moment 7.8mt/76.5 kN 56440 ft.lbs Max. lifting morment 8.7 mt/85.3 kN 62950 ft.lbs
Max. lifting capadty 5700 kg/55.9 kN 12570 Ibs Max. lifting capacity 5700 kg/559 kN 12570 Ibs
Max. hydraulic outreach 14.0m 45 11" Max. hydraulic outreach 14.0m 457 11"
Max. manual outreach 16.0m 52’ 6" Max. manual outreach 16.0m 52’ 6"
Slewing angle 400° Slewing angle 4007
Slewing torque 1.0mt/9.8 kNm 7240 ftlbs Slewing torque 1.0 mt/9.8 kNm 7240 fLlbs
Stabilizer spread std. 3.2 m/10° 67 max. 5.6 m/18 4" Stabilizer spread std. 3.2 m/10° 67 max. 5.6 m/18" 4"
Fitting space required (std.) 0.69m 23 Fitting space required (std.) 0.69 m 2" 3"
Width folded 2.32m i Width folded 2.32 T
Max. operating pressure 320 bar 4640 psi Max. operating pressure 350 bar 5075 psi
Recormmended pump capacity from 25 [/min 6.6 US gal./min Recommended pump capacity from 40 [/min 10.6 US qgal/min
to 35 |/min 9.2 US gal./min to 50 [/min 13.2 US gal/min
Dead weight (std.) 1022 kg 2250 |bs Dead weight (std.) 1047 kg 2310 1bs
L 3.7m (1229 5.6m
‘ (18" 4"
| =
i 3
41m (13'5") 5.6m 7.6m 9.7m 11.8m 14.0m 16.0m
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Applications shown in the leaflet do not always correspond to the standard specifications. Design and specification are subject to change
without prior notice. Dimensions may vary. Subject to technical changes, errors and translation mistakes.
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